

09.02.2023
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.80

WPA No. 3113 of 2023

Mr. Supratim Dhar
Mr. T. Mukherjee ...for the petitioner

Mr. Manika Roy
Mr. S.A.Munshi ...for the NHAI

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Since the State-respondents have not been served, the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the writ petition along with all annexures thereto to the State-respondents and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on February 23, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)