

39
13.06.2023
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 3113 of 2023

Mr. Tirupati Mukherjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharya

Mr. Subhas Roy

...for the respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the 2nd respondent seeks extension of time to submit the report in the form of affidavit as called for.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6th July, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)