

22.03.2024

Ct. no.654

Sl. No.180

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 3113 of 2023
(specially assigned)

Reena Gupta

Vs.

National Highways Authority of India & ors.

Mr. Tirupati Mukherjee

Mr. Kaustav Banerjee

... for the petitioner

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta

... for the State

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharjya

Mr. Subhas Roy

Ms. Benazir Sk.

... for the N.H.A.I.

Ms. Benazir Sk., learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent no.3-NHAI seeks accommodation to submit report in the form of affidavit in terms of order dated 19th April, 2023.

Mr. Tirupati Mukherjee, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks to file exception to the report filed by the State-respondent as well as report to be submitted by the N.H.A.I.

Let such report in the form of affidavit in terms of order dated 19th April, 2023 be filed by the N.H.A.I. within a period of two weeks from date. Advance copy of such report be served upon the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Exception be filed by petitioner to the report filed by the State-respondent as well as report to be filed by the N.H.A.I. within one week thereof.

Let the matter appear three weeks hence under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)