

23. 07.08.2024
bd. Ct.39

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side
WPA 3113 of 2023

Reena Gupta

-vs-

National Highways Authority of India
& Ors.

Mr. Tirupati Mukherjee

Ms. Megha Sarkar

... for the petitioner.

Ms. Manika Roy

Ms. Shinjita Ray

... for the NHAI

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguli

Mr. Samsuddha Dutta

... for the State

Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation.

Mr. Dutta, learned advocate, for the State seeks accommodation to file a report in terms of the order dated 24.4.2024.

State respondents is directed to file a report within a period of two weeks.

Exception to such report be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 4th September, 2024.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)

