

11.11.2024
Sl. No. 12.
D/L.
Mithun
Ct.No.39.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 3113 of 2023

**Reena Gupta
Vs.
National Highways Authority of India & Ors.**

Mr. Supratim Dhar,
Mr. Tirupati Mukherjee,
Ms. Megha Sarkar

..for the petitioner

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharya

...for the respondent no.2.

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, AGP
Mr. Bellal Shaikh

...for the State respondents

The report in the form of affidavit filed by the State respondents is taken on record. Copy served.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks accommodation to file exception to the report filed by the State respondents.

Let such exception to the report be filed within a period of two weeks.

List this matter after two weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)