

06.01.2025

Ct. no.39

Sl. No.16

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 3113 of 2023
(specially assigned)

Reena Gupta
Vs.
National Highways Authority of India & ors.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tirupati Mukherjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, Ld. AGP
Mr. Bellal Sk.
... for the State

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharjya
Ms. Shipra Santra
... for the respondent no.2-N.H.A.I.

Mr. Subrata Bhattachajya, learned Advocate representing the respondent-NHAI submits that pursuant to order dated 28th November, 2024 inspection has been done by the authority. He seeks two weeks' accommodation to file the detailed report in compliance to order of this Court.

List this matter on **21st January, 2025** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)