

18.03.2026
Sl. No.69
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. 3113 of 2023
(specially assigned)**

**Reena Gupta
Vs.
National Highways Authority of India & ors.**

Mr. Kunal Ganguly
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, Ld. AGP
MrSambuddha Dutta
... for the State.

Mr. Subrata Bhattacharjya
... for the respondent no.2.

1. Report filed by the NHAI in terms of the order dated 28th November, 2024 is taken on record.
2. Mr. Kunal Ganguly, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to take proper instructions with regard to the report furnished by the NHAI.
3. List this matter on **1st April, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)